
Change Order # 5

 
 

Project: ITB 21-55-001A - Hodgeville Fire Station #15 

Contract Date: October 6, 2020 

Change Order Effective Date: October 4, 2022 

Change Order Issued to: Marsh Construction 

    PO Box 372 

    Statesboro, Georgia 30459 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT BID 

QTY 

Unit Price Total 

1 2” Water Line LF 40 $ 13.65 $546.00 

2 2” x 2” Brass Tee and Fittings LS 1 $1,124.28 $1,124.28 

3 
2” Fill Station with FDC Connection & 

Insulated Enclosure 
EA 1 $ 2,724.19 $ 2,724.19 

4 Profit/Overhead LS 1 $ 659.17 $659.17 

      

5 Paint Steel in Exposed Areas in Bay LS 1 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 

      

6 
Increase in pricing for 

Concrete/Asphalt 
LS 1 $36,634.95 $36,634.95 

      

      

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 215,097.34 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 773,554.12 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 988,641.46 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 46,788.59 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 1,035,430.05 

A Contract Time Extension has been requested 

The Date allowed for completion is therefore March 31, 2023 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  Marsh Construction 

804 S. Laurel Street     PO Box 372 

Springfield, GA 31329     Statesboro, GA 30459 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 


