
Staff Report 

 

Subject: Approval of Change order #5 for Marsh Construction for Fire Station #15 

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent 

Department: Fire Department 

Meeting Date: October 18, 2022 

Item Description: Change order #5 for Marsh Construction for Fire Station #15 

 

Summary Recommendation: Staff is requesting approval of Change Order #5 from Marsh 

Construction which includes additional funds for the addition of a 2” water line to the building to 

be able to fill the fire trucks as requested by Chief Hodges, painting the exposed steel in the bay 

areas, a time extension, and a lump sum increase to reflect increased pricing from the 

concrete/asphalt vendors. 

 

Executive Summary/Background:  

 Marsh Construction original contract is $215,097.34. 

 Cost added to Marsh for previous change orders is $773,554.12. 

 This change order total is $46,788.59. 

 New contract amount with Marsh Construction, including this change order is 

$1,035,430.05. 

 

Alternatives for Commission to Consider 

1 - Approve change order #5 to Marsh Construction in the amount of $46,788.59 

2 – Take no action / Deny  

 

Recommended Alternative: Alternative 1 

Other Alternatives: Alternative 2 

 

Department Review: Engineering, Finance, Fire Department 

Funding Source: SPLOST. 

Attachments:  1.   Change Order 5 

   2.   Documentation provided by Marsh Construction 

    


